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Overview of distribution areas
RWE - RWE GasNet, s. r. o.
E.ON - E.ON Distribuce, a. s.
PPD - Pražská plynárenská Distribuce, a. s.

PPD

RWE

E.ON

Price list for
households and small
businesses
In the distribution area 
E.ON Distribuce, s.r.o.

Valid as of 1 July 2016

The gas price consists of

PRE Customer line
Tel.: 267 055 555, 840 550 055
Fax: 267 055 505
E-mail: pre@pre.cz
Opening hours: Mon–Fri 7am – 8pm
Answerphone: 8pm – 7am

PRE Customer centre
Prague 1, Jungmannova 31 (Palác Adria)
Prague 4, Vladimírova 18
Opening hours:
Mon–Thu 9am – 6pm, Fri 9am –12pm

PRE Service Centre
Praque 1, Jungmannova 28 (Palác TeTa)
Tel.: 267 055 555, 840 550 055
E-mail: centrum.sluzeb@pre.cz
www.premereni.cz/sluzby
Opening hours:
Mon-Thu 9am – 6am, Fri 9am – 12 pm

Price of gas supply 

Part of the gas price which we CAN INFLUENCE – determined by the gas 

supplier.

• Price for consumed gas

• Fixed monthly charge for the consumption point

Price of related services and taxes 
Part of the gas price we CANNOT INFLUENCE – determined by the 

relevant authorities (the price of distribution and related services is 

determined by the Energy Regulatory Office and tax rates by law)

•	 Fixed price of gas distribution including the market operator services
• operator services price

• Fixed monthly charge for delivered capacity

• Gas tax (Household category customers do not pay this tax

• according to Section 8, Article LXXII of Act No. 261/2007

• Coll.)

• VAT (Applicable VAT rate)



PRE PLYN STANDARD product price list
for households and small businesses valid from 1 July 2016 for the distribution area E.ON Distribuce, s.r.o.

Calculation of the total annual payment of consumed gas

Calculation of the total annual payment
(consumption under 63 000 kWh)

Calculation of the total annual payment: 
consumed gas price (A) + monthly charges (B)

(A) = annual consumption (in kWh) × (column 1 + column 3)
(B) = 12 × (column 2 + column 4) 

Calculation of the total annual payment
(consumption over 63 000 kWh)

Calculation of the total annual payment: 
consumed gas price (A) + monthly charges (B) + annual 
charge for capacity (C)

(A) = annual consumption (in kWh) × (column 1 + column 3)

(B) = 12 × (column 2)

(C) = column 4 × (annual consumption in m3/115)

The approximate conversion 1 m3 = 10.55 kWh is applied to 
convert the volume of consumed natural gas from m3 to kWh.

Determining the monthly charge for the capacity 
price component (MPps)

For the consumption point (CP) with annual consumption over 
63 000 kWh the monthly charge for the capacity price 
component is determined according to formula:

MPps = (Cps × RK)/12
where Cps = price for capacity according to the price list 

(column 4)
RK = daily allocated fixed capacity at the respective CP 
in m3 determined according to formula RK=RS/115, 
where RS is the annual consumption at the respective 
CP in m3

(model example is calculated for billing for 12 months)

Notes and annotations:

The prices in bold exclude VAT, the prices in brackets include VAT. The top limit of the band above 63 000 kWh/year under 630 000 kWh/year is limitless for the household category. Prices inclusive of VAT are only approximate, as they have been calculated 
on the basis of prices exclusive of VAT and rounded up/down. The prices exclude natural gas tax (environmental tax). m3 = cubic metre, kWh = kilowatt hour (1 kWh = 0.001 MWh)

* This means the converted annual consumption determined by the distributor in accordance with relevant legislation. ** The fixed price for gas distribution includes a fixed fee for the market operator’s activities equalling to 2,62 CZK/MWh (fixed clearing
price of 1,28 CZK/MWh and a special fee of 1,34 CZK/MWh, as determined by a government regulation, for the operations of the Energy Regulatory Office pursuant to Section 17d of Act No. 458/2000 Sb., as amended).

Price of gas supply Price of related services Total end price

Annual consumption at the
consumption point*

Consumed gas
price

Fixed monthly
charge

Fixed gas 
distribution price**

Fixed monthly
capacity charge

Sum total consumed gas
price Sum total monthly charges

kWh/year CZK/kWh CZK/month CZK/kWh CZK/month CZK/kWh CZK/month

1 2 3 4 1+3 2+4

I cook up to 1 890
0,93347 23,75 0,53093 70,50 1,46440 94,25

(1,12950) (28,74) (0,64243) (85,31) (1,77192) (114,04)

I heat water over 1 890 up to 7 560
0,77672 50,35 0,35598 98,05 1,13270 148,40

(0,93983) (60,92) (0,43074) (118,64) (1,37057) (179,56)

I heat

over 7 560 up to 15 000
0,75012 134,90 0,31462 124,11 1,06474 259,01

(0,90765) (163,23) (0,38069) (150,17) (1,28834) (313,40)

over 15 000 up to 20 000
0,75012 134,90 0,30061 141,62 1,05073 276,52

(0,90765) (163,23) (0,36374) (171,36) (1,27138) (334,59)

over 20 000 up to 25 000
0,75012 134,90 0,30061 141,62 1,05073 276,52

(0,90765) (163,23) (0,36374) (171,63) (1,27138) (334,59)

over 25 000 up to 30 000
0,75012 134,90 0,27024 204,89 1,02036 339,79

(0,90765) (163,23) (0,32699) (247,92) (1,23464) (411,15)

over 30 000 up to 35 000
0,75012 134,90 0,27024 204,89 1,02036 339,79

(0,90765) (163,23) (0,32699) (247,92) (1,23464) (411,15)

over 35 000 up to 40 000
0,75012 134,90 0,27024 204,89 1,02036 339,79

(0,90765) (163,23) (0,32699) (247,92) (1,23464) (411,15)

over 40 000 up to 45 000
0,75012 134,90 0,27024 204,89 1,02036 339,79

(0,90765) (163,23) (0,32699) (247,92) (1,23464) (411,15)

over 45 000 up to 50 000
0,75012 134,90 0,24238 309,38 0,99250 444,28

(0,90765) (163,23) (0,29328) (374,35) (1,20093) (537,58)

over 50 000 up to 55 000
0,75012 134,90 0,24238 309,38 0,99250 444,28

(0,90765) (163,23) (0,29328) (374,35) (1,20093) (537,58)

over 55 000 up to 63 000
0,75012 134,90 0,24238 309,38 0,99250 444,28

(0,90765) (163,23) (0,29328) (374,35) (1,20093) (537,58)

Consumed gas
price

Fixed monthly
charge

Fixed gas 
distribution price**

Fixed monthly
capacity charge

Sum total consu- 
med gas price

Consumed gas
price

Fixed price for
annual capacity

over 63 000 up to 630 000

CZK/kWh CZK/month CZK/kWh CZK/m3 CZK/kWh CZK/month CZK/m3

0,72600 128,27 0,20824 132,99685 0,93424 128,27 132,99685

(0,87846) (155,21) (0,25197) (160,92619) (1,13043) (155,21) (160,92619)




